	V #			
09	3-23-1998 Attorney Docket No. 10577-424			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Asst. To mission for Patents	00835997			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
LARRY EMLICH	Name: TANDEM COMPUTERS INCORPORATED			
Additional name(s) of conveying par:y(ies) attached? x	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 10435 NORTH TANTAU AVE.			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
x Assignment Merger	City: CUPERTINO State: CA ZIP: 95014			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:				
Execution Date: 5/18/98				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is: 5/18/98			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/941,124	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?  Yes x No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Robert J. Bennett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834	Enclosed X Charge Fees to Deposit Account			
(415) 576-0200				
(1.16) 676 6266	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account			
(11.6), 676 5256	during the pendency of this application, or credit any			
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account			
23/1998 SSNITH 00000021 201430 08941124 DO NOT US	during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account			
23/1998 SSMITH 00000021 201430 08941124	during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430			
23/1998 SSNITH 00000021 201430 08941124  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.	during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430			
23/1998 SSMITH 00000021 201430 08941124  EC:581 40.00 CH  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document.  Robert J. Bennett	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430			
23/1998 SSNITH 00000021 201430 08941124  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.  Robert J. Bennett  Name of Person Signing  Name SSNITH 00000021 201430 08941124  DO NOT US  Signature	during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430  SE THIS SPACE  The pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430  SE THIS SPACE  The pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account			
23/1998 SSNITH 00000021 201430 08941124  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.  Robert J. Bennett  Name of Person Signing  Name SSNITH 00000021 201430 08941124  DO NOT US  Signature	during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430  SE THIS SPACE  The pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430  SE THIS SPACE			
23/1998 SSMITH 00000021 201430 08941124  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregaing into of the original document.  Robert J. Bennett Name of Person Signing  Atty. Reg. No. 27,533  Total number of page 101430 08941124  DO NOT US  Signature  Total number of page 101430 08941124	during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430  SE THIS SPACE  The pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430  SE THIS SPACE  The pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account			
23/1998 SSMITH 00000021 201430 08941124  25:581 40.00 CH  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.  Robert J. Bennett  Name of Person Signing  Atty. Reg. No. 27,533  Total number of page 100.0000000000000000000000000000000000	during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430  SE THIS SPACE  The pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430  SE THIS SPACE  The pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430  SE THIS SPACE  The pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account			

Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sneet Patents Only Page 2

 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

SRINI BRAHMAROUTU

- 2. Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, LARRY EMLICH of 545 Winterberry Way, San Jose, CA 95129, and SRINI BRAHMAROUTU of 175 Calvert Dr., Apt. F311, Cupertino 95014, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention:	SIMULATING SHARED CODE FIBERS	CODE THREAD MO	ODULES WITH SHARED
Date(s) of execution of I	Declaration:	5/18/98	
Filing date: <u>9/30/97</u>	Application No.	08/941,124	; and
Tantau Avenue, Cupert	ino, CA 95014, hereinafter	referred to as "Assignee	ration, located at 10435 North," is desirous of acquiring an ations which may be granted
Assignors, Assignors have in and to the invention a industrial designs), and it same in the United State application as provided by Assignee and Assignee's enjoyed by Assignors have Registrations which may	re assigned, and by these pro- nd application and to all for and to any Letters Patent and es and all countries through by the Paris Convention. The successors and assigns as the ad this assignment not been	esents do assign to Assign eign counterparts (included Registrations which make thout the world, and to e right, title and interest fully and exclusively as made, for the full termy division, renewal, con	is hereby acknowledged by nee all right, title and interest ling patent, utility model and may hereafter be granted on the claim the priority from the is to be held and enjoyed by it would have been held and m of any Letters Patent and tinuation in whole or in part,
expense, (a) cooperate with on the invention and any including patent application may request to obtain or in	ith Assignee in the prosecution improvements, (b) execute, vons and instruments of transfer	on of U.S. Patent applicated by acknowledge and deter and (c) perform such on egistrations for the inventions.	Assignee, but at Assignee's tions and foreign counterparts leliver all such further papers, ther acts as Assignee lawfully tion and improvements in any rs and assigns.
IN TES Date: 5/18/98		Teanfl no	names on the dates indicated.  W. EMLICH
- 00/18/98	<b>,</b>		<u>U</u>

i:\cek\share\10577\424\assign

PATENT REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0173

SRINI BRAHMAROUTU

State of California	
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	
On <u>May 18, 1998</u> before me,	Marcia J. Burg Notary Public,  NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"  NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
personally appeared <u>Larry W. Eml</u>	NAME, TITLE OF OFFIGER - E.G., SANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC
personally known to me - OR - pro	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)  ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
MARCIA J. BURG	to be the person(2) whose name(2) is/axe subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sxe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iex), and that by his/her/their signature(3) on the instrument the person(3),
Commission #1070229  Notary Public — California  Santa Clara County  My Comm. Expires Sep 2, 1999	or the entity upon behalf of which the person (st) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Marua J Bury SIGNATURE OF MOTARY
	SIGNATURE OF MOTARY
OF	PTIONAL
Though the data below is not required by law, it may pro fraudulent reattachment of this form.	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
IX INDIVIDUAL  CORPORATE OFFICER	Assignment of Patent Application
TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ LIMITED ☐ GENERAL	-one -
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	may 18, 1998
	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)  Self	Srini Brahmaroutu  SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE
	SIGNERIO OTTER TRANCES ABOVE

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

State of California	
County of Santa Clara	_ _
On <u>May 18, 1998</u> before me,	Marcia J. Burg, Notary Public,  NAME, TITLE OF OFFICED- E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"  TOUTU  NAME(E) OF SIGNETICE)
personally appeared Srini Brahma	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICE J. E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)  /ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
MARCIA J. BURG Commission #1070229 Notary Public — California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 2,1999	to be the person whose name of is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he/the/f authorized capacity(ie/s), and that by his/he/r/the/r signature(sp) on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Marcia J. Burg. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
OP	TIONAL —
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prov fraudulent reattachment of this form.	re valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL  CORPORATE OFFICER	Assignment of Patent application
TI*LE(S)	V TITLE ON THE OF DOCUMENT
☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ LIMITED ☐ GENERAL	- one -
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ☐ TRUSTEE(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES
☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR ☐ OTHER:	May 18, 1998
	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	Larry W. Emlich
3ey	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184